considers a more accurate presentation to reflect their related nature:

Balances of consolidated financial position statement have been reclassified:

31 December 2024

(before

reclassification)

Reclassified

balances

31 December 2024

(after

reclassification)

Assets

Long term prepayments - 10,259,342 10,259,342

Trade receivables, prepayments and other receivables 472,173,058 (472,173,058) -

Trade receivables and other receivables - 372,091,260 372,091,260

Prepayments and other current assets - 89,822,456 89,822,456

Amounts of statement of consolidated profit or loss have reclassified:

Six-month period

ended 30 June 2024

(before

reclassification)

Reclassified

amounts

Six-month period

ended 30 June 2024

(after reclassification)

Other income (expenses), net (19,046,898) (19,046,898) -

Other income - 8,764,910 8,764,910

Other expenses - (17,557,834) (17,557,834)

Amounts of consolidated statement of cash flow have reclassified:

Six-month period

ended 30 June 2024

(before

reclassification)

Reclassified

amounts

Six-month period

ended 30 June 2024

(after reclassification)

Net cash generated from operating activities 327,666,615 8,182,679 335,849,294

Net cash generated from / (used in) investing activities (959,546) (13,789,048) (14,748,594)

Net cash generated from financing activities 21,350,892 5,606,369 26,957,261

31. APPROVAL OF THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

These interim condensed consolidated financial statements for the six-month period ended 30 June 2025 were approved

by the Board of Directors and authorized for issue on 1 Safar 1447H (corresponding to 26 July 2025).